                                                           Technical Data Sheet & General Specifications
All rights reserved. Copyright © 2016, TekfloSensors                                               TekFab Capacitance DP04 DP Cell - 3-16
  Page 1
“Sensing the pulse of industry”
tekFab DP04 + TekProbe
First Nanotechnology Capacitive DP Cell
with True Static Averaging Pitot Flow Sensor
The tekflo tekFab DP04 Series brings uncompromised low cost, but with

All rights reserved. Copyright © 2016, TekfloSensors                                               TekFab Capacitance DP04 DP Cell - 3-16
  Page 5
Ordering Code tekFab DP04 Nanotechnology Capacitive DP Cell:
Basic Type Example:                              tekFab DP04 – A – 1 – A – 2 – A – 1 – A – 1 – C – 1 -  C -  0 – A
Output:
A  = 4 - 20mA + HART, flow linear
B =  4 – 20mA, 2-wire, flow linear
C =  0 – 10mA, 110/220 Vac, 4 –wire, flow linear
D  = 4 -- 20mA + HART, dp linear
E =  4 – 20mA, 2-wire, dp linear
F =  0 – 10mA, 110/220 Vac, 4 –wire, dp linear
DP Span:
1 = 0 – 10mm to 150mm wg (0 – 0.4” to 6” wg)
2 = 0 – 40mm to 400mm wg (0 – 1.5” to 15” wg)
3 = 0 – 60mm to 610mm wg (0 – 2.5” to 25” wg)
Accuracy:
A = ±0.25% of span
B = ±0.5% of span
DP Cell Process Temperature:
1 = -30º C to +93º C (-22º F to +200º F)
2 = - 40º c to + 104º C (-40º F to + 220º F)
Wetted Seals:
A = fluororubber seal
B = special….consult factory
Wetted Metal Parts(see specification for details):
Option 1 = 1, Option 2 = 2, Option 3 = 3, Option 4 = 4,
Option 5 = 5, Option 6 = 6, Option 7 = 7
Process Connections:
A = 1/2” NPT female standard
B = special……consult factory
Bolts and Nuts Material:
1 = AISI 316L stainless steel
2 = special…..consult factory
AISI 304 Stainless Steel Mounting Bracket –
Suitable for 60mm OD (2” Sch 40) pipe
7 = Vertical pipe, left hand +ve pressure, process downside
8 = Horizontal pipe, right hand +ve pressure
9 = Horizontal pipe, left hand +ve pressure
B = Bottom process connection, left hand + pressure
N = No mounting bracket
Note: tekProbe PR3 +ve pressure is downstream of flow direction
3-Way Manifold:
1 = 3-way valve manifold in AISI 304 stainless steel
2 = 3-way valve manifold in AISI 316 stainless steel
N = no 3-way manifold
Static Pressure Rating:
A = 10 bar g (145 psig)
B = 40 bar g (580 psig)
C = 100 bar g (1459 psig)
Explosive Atmospheres:
1 = Intrinsically Safe, 2 = Flameproof, 0 = Non explosive atmosphere
Display Function:
A = Linear volumetric flow (state units)
B = Linear mass Flow (state units)
C = Linear DP (state units)
Note: for gases or steam the minimum temperature and maximum pressure will be used for max flow rate
                                                           Technical Data Sheet & General Specifications
All rights reserved. Copyright © 2016, TekfloSensors                                               TekFab Capacitance DP04 DP Cell - 3-16
  Page 6
tekFab Nanotechnology Capacitive DM04 DP Cell and PR3 tekprobe Enquiry Form
Customer’s Name, Project Name, & Location:
Detail     Sensor 1 Sensor 2          Sensor 3          Sensor 4          Sensor 5        Sensor 6
Quantity
Media Type
ADD any special notes, such as dirty, clean, deionised water, solutions of eg. ethylene glycol, propylene glycol, glycol
substitutes, brine, or special flow conditions. Please provide % solution by weight………………….
Typical flow rate with units required
Min & max flow rate with units
tekProbe style required: A = fixed
flange, B = locking gland version,
C = locking gland and under pressure
version (see tekProbe specification
Bi-directional (B)/ uni-directional (U)